
Alternate Assessment Training Calendar

Attachment C to Info. Memo No. 137

When and Where:
(Please note first choice and second choice on registration information)

Location, Date, Registration Meeting Site and Directions
Richmond

Monday, September 11
Register before Sept. 5

Holiday Inn Crossroads
2000 Staples Mill Road

1/4 mile east of I-64. Exit 183 eastbound, Exit 183B westbound.
Abingdon

Thursday, September 14
 Register before Sept. 5

Higher Education Center
1 Partnership Circle

Exit 14 off I-81. Turn right at Empire Ford on VHCC Road.  Go to end.  Brick
building with a lot of glass.

Wytheville
Friday, September 15

Register before Sept. 5

Holiday Inn
US 11, I-81 and I-77

US 11; 1/4 mile west of jct. I-77 and I-81,exit 73
Petersburg

Monday, September 18
Register before Sept. 11

Quality Inn Steven Kent
12205 South Crater Road

6 miles south of Petersburg at junction of I-95 and I-295 Exit 45
Danville

Thursday, September 21
Register before Sept. 11

Howard Johnson Danville
100 Tower Drive
On US 58 one block west of Jct. 29 Bypass adjacent to Piedmont Mall.

Roanoke
Friday, September 22

Register before Sept. 11

Clarion Hotel (formerly Sheraton)
2727 Ferndale Drive

From I-581, take Exit 3 wet.  Turn right at stoplight, Hershberger Road West, to
Service Road, to Ferndale

Staunton
Wednesday, September 27

Register before Sept. 18

Quality Inn
96 Baker Lane, Staunton, VA  24401

I-81, Exit 225
Lynchburg
Thursday, September 28

Register before Sept. 18

Holiday Inn Select Downtown
601 Main Street, Lynchburg (Ballroom A)

Downtown exit off US 29 Expressway
Williamsburg
Monday, October 2

Register before Sept. 18

Ramada Inn and Conference Center
500 Merrimac Trail  Williamsburg, Va  23185  (Potomac Hall)

From Norfolk: I-64 West to Exit 243. Follow SR 143 through 2 traffic light; hotel
on left.
From Richmond: I-64 East to Exit 238 (Camp Peary) to left at 3 rd traffic light
onto SR 143. Hotel on right.

Virginia Beach
Friday, October 6

Register before Sept. 18

Ramada Plaza
Oceanfront Atlantic Avenue at 57th Street

Fredericksburg
Tuesday, October 10

Register before Sept. 18

Holiday Inn
564 Warrenton Road

Exit 133 Warrenton Exit, Hotel on right
Falls Church

Wednesday, October 11
Register before Sept. 18

Best Western Falls Church Inn
6633 Arlington Boulevard

On US 50 two miles east I-495 Exit 8E
Winchester

Thursday, October 12
Register before Sept. 18

Winchester Holiday Inn (Jimmy's Steakhouse and Grill)
1017 Millwood Pike

On US 50 East at I-81 Exit 313
South Hill

Tuesday, October 17
Register before Sept. 18

Best Western (Ballroom)
Hwy 58 & I-85

On US 58, 1/4 mile west of I-85 Exit 12
Farmville

Wednesday, October 18
Register before Sept. 18

Charley's Restaurant
201 B Mill Street

Route 460, first Farmville exit on 460 Business, Right on Main Street, next to
Green Front Furniture


